Student’s feedback

The meeting of the students was chaired by the Principal Dr S.M. Patel during the academic year 2018-2019. The
committee has formed with the purpose to continue extracurricular activities and the overall development of the students
of the college. The questionnaire was designed including the points such as educational environment of the college, the
quality of the teachers' knowledge, presentation and guidance, and the activities like sports, NSS, and cultural activities as
well as library facilities, guidance and support from the administrative staff, Drinking water facility, cleanliness of
classrooms and entire college campus and ethical values. The feedback received and analyze as under.

The Academic Environment of College
Responds Frequency | Percent
Very Good 293 74.0

Good 102 25.8
Average 1 0.3
Total 396 100.0
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The Qualities of Teachers in Terms of Their Knowledge, skills and presentation
Frequency Percent
Very Good 277 69.9
Good 117 29.5
Average 2 0.5
Total 396 100.0
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The Extracurricular Activities like Sports, NSS, UDISHA,
Saptdhara and Cultural Activities

Responds Frequency Percent

Very Good 284 7.7

Good 99 25.0

Average 13 3.3

Total 396 100.0
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The Library Facility of College
Responds Frequency Percent
Very Good 223 56.3
Good 167 42.2
Average 5 1.3
Poor 1 0.3
Total 396 100.0
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Guidance and Cooperation received from the principal and Administrative Staff
Responds Frequency Percent

Very Good 278 70.2

Good 115 29.0
Average 2 5

Poor 1 0.3

Total 396 100.0
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Cooperation Received from Teachers
Responds Frequency | Percent

Very Good 268 67.7
Good 120 30.3
Average 6 1.5
Poor 2 0.5
Total 396 100.0
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Teachers' willingness to offer help and advice to the students
Responds | Frequency Percent

Very Good 263 66.4
Good 124 31.3
Average 8 2.0
Poor 1 0.3
Total 396 100.0
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Potable water facility in college
Responds | Frequency |Percent
Very Good 260 65.7
Good 125 31.6
Average 10 25
Poor 1 0.3
Total 396/ 100.0
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Cleanliness of classrooms and the entire campus
Responds | Frequency Percent
Very Good 163 41.2
Good 209 52.8
Average 23 5.8
Poor 1 0.3
Total 396 100.0
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Provisions for moral values and career guidance
Responds | Frequency Percent
Very Good 229 57.8
Good 159 40.2
Average 7 1.8
Poor 1 0.3
Total 396 100.0
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